Oak Park Elementary School District 97
Vendor Contracts in Excess of $25,000
Fiscal Year 2021-2022

In accordance with the requirements of 105 ILCS 5/10-20.44, the District must list on the District’'s website
all contracts over $25,000.

Vendor Amount

AT&T 30,294.00
AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SERVICE, INC. 88,218.00
AH TECHNOLOGY, INC. 33,380.00
ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC. 28,225.00
AMAZON.COM SERVICES, INC 134,499.00
ANTARCTIC MECHANICAL SERVICE, INC 356,113.00
APPLE COMPUTER INC 76,096.00
APPLE FINANCIAL SERVICES 623,033.00
AURELIO CONSTRUCTION CO. 233,775.00
BEC EQUIPMENT LLC 224,196.00
BEVERLY ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC 55,225.00
BRANCHING MINDS, INC. 31,900.00
BRITTEN SCHOOL 81,008.00
BULLEY & ANDREWS 14,689,248.00
CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC. 42,724.00
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 64,077.00
CAST, INC. 79,398.00
CDW CORPORATION 160,449.00
Center for Comprehensive Services, Inc 67,346.00
CHERYL HARDING 46,519.00
CINTAS CORPORATION 41,637.00
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY 90,172.00
CLIC-ISDLAF PLUS 330,246.00
COMCAST BUSINESS 89,035.00
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION, LL 406,439.00
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION FOR SPECIAL E 228,022.00
COVE REMEDIATION 36,232.00
COVE SCHOOL 115,454.00
CRYSTAL FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS, INC. 30,206.00
D.J. SWEENEY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING, INC 294,932.00
DON JOHNSTON INC. 36,553.00
EASTER SEALS 26,561.00
Esperanza Community Services 30,502.00
FE MORAN, INC. 201,976.00
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC. 59,373.00
FORWARD SPACE, LLC 27,816.00
FOXHIRE, LLC 167,820.00
FRANK COONEY CO. INC 162,191.00
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC 79,629.00
GARVEY'S OFFICE SUPPLY 26,262.00
GIANT STEPS 70,357.00
GRAINGER 47,468.00
GUIDING LIGHT ACADEMY 63,987.00
HEINEMANN 231,282.00
HEPHZIBAH 125,000.00
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO 55,340.00
HYA Corporation 27,570.00
HYDE PARK DAY SCHOOL 116,033.00

IDEAL HEATING COMPANY 281,645.00



INSTRUCTURE, INC.

INTL DISTRIBUTION NETWORK

JACOB & HEFNER ASSOCIATES

JAMF SOFTWARE, LLC

JCFS CHICAGO

JOSEPH ACADEMY MELROSE PARK
KINSALE CONTRACTING GROUP, INC
LAUREATE DAY SCHOOL

LEARNING A-Z

LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS

LEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS

MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS
MENARDS

METROPOLITAN PREPATORY SCHOOLS
MIDWEST COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC.
MISTI PEPPLER

MURNANE PAPER CO

MUSIC & ARTS

NATIONAL BOARD RESOURCE CTR AT IL STATE
NATIONAL EQUITY PROJECT

NEW HOPE ACADEMY

NEW HORIZON CENTER

NORTHWEST EVALUATION ASSOC.
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY % MASTER/SCIENCE
OAK PARK & RIVER FOREST TOWNSHIP
OAKBROOK MECHANICAL SERVICES
OPRF HIGH SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE
PARK DISTRICT OF OAK PARK
PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACADEMY
PEARSON

PORTER PIPE & SUPPLY

POWER MECHANICAL SERVICES, INC.
POWERSCHOOL GROUP, LLC

PROCARE THERAPY

RGW CONSULTING

ROYAL PIPE & SUPPLY COMPANY
RUSH DAY SCHOOL

RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.
SASED

SCHOLASTIC, INC.

SCHOOLBINDER, INC. (TEACHBOOST)
SEAL OF ILLINOIS

SELF

SIX FLAGS GREAT AMERICA

SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL
SOUTH SIDE CONTROL SUPPLY CO.
SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES
Stepping Stones Group LLC

STR PARTNERS, INC.
THERMOSYSTEMS, INC.

TK ELEVATOR CORP.

TRANE

WASTE MANAGEMENT

WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING CORP.
Y.E.M.B.A., INC

ZUM SERVICES, INC.

39,686.00
37,602.00
182,266.00
57,079.00
159,959.00
81,338.00
308,260.00
27,315.00
145,721.00
30,333.00
45,000.00
36,419.00
33,417.00
90,780.00
77,078.00
56,103.00
182,114.00
40,639.00
54,120.00
55,000.00
25,660.00
99,362.00
56,813.00
29,050.00
30,450.00
255,627.00
627,147.00
62,164.00
128,643.00
33,302.00
34,685.00
186,676.00
125,017.00
151,906.00
33,974.00
30,624.00
224,348.00
27,332.00
78,870.00
25,793.00
46,500.00
219,136.00
251,172.00
27,893.00
195,596.00
28,292.00
29,182.00
31,535.00
935,869.00
34,358.00
70,498.00
36,207.00
52,659.00
51,398.00
58,500.00
58,470.00



