Oak Park Elementary School District 97 Vendor Contracts in Excess of \$25,000 Fiscal Year 2021-2022

In accordance with the requirements of 105 ILCS 5/10-20.44, the District must list on the District's website all contracts over \$25,000.

AT&T	30,294.00
AFFILIATED CUSTOMER SERVICE, INC.	88,218.00
AH TECHNOLOGY, INC.	33,380.00
ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC.	28,225.00
AMAZON.COM SERVICES, INC 1	34,499.00
ANTARCTIC MECHANICAL SERVICE, INC 3	56,113.00
APPLE COMPUTER INC	76,096.00
APPLE FINANCIAL SERVICES 6	23,033.00
AURELIO CONSTRUCTION CO. 2	33,775.00
BEC EQUIPMENT LLC 2	24,196.00
BEVERLY ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC	55,225.00
BRANCHING MINDS, INC.	31,900.00
BRITTEN SCHOOL	81,008.00
BULLEY & ANDREWS 14,6	89,248.00
CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, INC.	42,724.00
CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.	64,077.00
	79,398.00
CDW CORPORATION 1	60,449.00
Center for Comprehensive Services, Inc	67,346.00
CHERYL HARDING	46,519.00
CINTAS CORPORATION	41,637.00
CLARE WOODS ACADEMY	90,172.00
CLIC-ISDLAF PLUS 3	30,246.00
COMCAST BUSINESS	89,035.00
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION, LL 4	06,439.00
COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION FOR SPECIAL E 2	28,022.00
COVE REMEDIATION	36,232.00
COVE SCHOOL 1	15,454.00
CRYSTAL FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS, INC.	30,206.00
D.J. SWEENEY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING, INC 2	94,932.00
DON JOHNSTON INC.	36,553.00
EASTER SEALS	26,561.00
Esperanza Community Services	30,502.00
FE MORAN, INC. 2	01,976.00
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC.	59,373.00
FORWARD SPACE, LLC	27,816.00
FOXHIRE, LLC 1	67,820.00
FRANK COONEY CO. INC 1	62,191.00
FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC	79,629.00
GARVEY'S OFFICE SUPPLY	26,262.00
GIANT STEPS	70,357.00
GRAINGER	47,468.00
GUIDING LIGHT ACADEMY	63,987.00
HEINEMANN 2	31,282.00
HEPHZIBAH 1	25,000.00
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO	55,340.00
	27,570.00
HYDE PARK DAY SCHOOL 1	16,033.00
IDEAL HEATING COMPANY 2	81,645.00

INSTRUCTURE, INC.	39,686.00
INTL DISTRIBUTION NETWORK	37,602.00
JACOB & HEFNER ASSOCIATES	182,266.00
JAMF SOFTWARE, LLC	57,079.00
JCFS CHICAGO	159,959.00
JOSEPH ACADEMY MELROSE PARK	81,338.00
KINSALE CONTRACTING GROUP, INC	308,260.00
LAUREATE DAY SCHOOL	27,315.00
LEARNING A-Z	•
	145,721.00
LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS	30,333.00
LEXIA LEARNING SYSTEMS	45,000.00
MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS	36,419.00
MENARDS	33,417.00
METROPOLITAN PREPATORY SCHOOLS	90,780.00
MIDWEST COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC.	77,078.00
MISTI PEPPLER	56,103.00
MURNANE PAPER CO	182,114.00
MUSIC & ARTS	40,639.00
NATIONAL BOARD RESOURCE CTR AT IL STATE	54,120.00
NATIONAL EQUITY PROJECT	55,000.00
NEW HOPE ACADEMY	25,660.00
NEW HORIZON CENTER	99,362.00
NORTHWEST EVALUATION ASSOC.	56,813.00
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY % MASTER/SCIENCE	29,050.00
OAK PARK & RIVER FOREST TOWNSHIP	30,450.00
OAKBROOK MECHANICAL SERVICES	255,627.00
OPRF HIGH SCHOOL FOOD SERVICE	627,147.00
PARK DISTRICT OF OAK PARK	62,164.00
PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACADEMY	128,643.00
PEARSON	33,302.00
PORTER PIPE & SUPPLY	34,685.00
POWER MECHANICAL SERVICES, INC.	186,676.00
POWERSCHOOL GROUP, LLC	125,017.00
PROCARE THERAPY	151,906.00
RGW CONSULTING	33,974.00
ROYAL PIPE & SUPPLY COMPANY	30,624.00
RUSH DAY SCHOOL	224,348.00
	•
RUSSO'S POWER EQUIPMENT, INC.	27,332.00
SASED	78,870.00
SCHOLASTIC, INC.	25,793.00
SCHOOLBINDER, INC. (TEACHBOOST)	46,500.00
SEAL OF ILLINOIS	219,136.00
SELF	251,172.00
SIX FLAGS GREAT AMERICA	27,893.00
SONIA SHANKMAN ORTHOGENIC SCHOOL	195,596.00
SOUTH SIDE CONTROL SUPPLY CO.	28,292.00
SPECIAL EDUCATION SERVICES	29,182.00
Stepping Stones Group LLC	31,535.00
STR PARTNERS, INC.	935,869.00
THERMOSYSTEMS, INC.	34,358.00
TK ELEVATOR CORP.	70,498.00
TRANE	36,207.00
WASTE MANAGEMENT	52,659.00
WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING CORP.	51,398.00
Y.E.M.B.A., INC	58,500.00
ZUM SERVICES, INC.	58,470.00